DOCKET NO.: 0107945.00235US13

Filed By: Donald R. Steinberg, Reg. No. 37,241

David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476 Michael H. Smith, Reg. No. 71,190

60 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Tel: (617) 526-6000

Email: Don.Steinberg@wilmerhale.com David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com MichaelH.Smith@wilmerhale.com

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

·

ASML NETHERLANDS B.V., EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES CORP., AND QIOPTIQ PHOTONICS GMBH & CO. KG,

Petitioners

V.

ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-00555

PETITIONERS' UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)



Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices Case IPR2016-00555

U.S. Patent 8,309,943

Petitioners hereby file updated mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §

42.8(b)(1).

A. Real Parties-in-Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Petitioners certify that ASML

Netherlands B.V., Excelitas Technologies Corp., and Qioptiq Photonics GmbH &

Co. KG are the real parties-in-interest. Out of an abundance of caution, Petitioners

further certify that ASML US, Inc. may also be considered a real party-in-interest

and therefore also identifies ASML US, Inc. as a real party-in-interest.

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees

associated with this proceeding to Deposit Account 08-0219, under Order No.

0107945.00235, from which the undersigned is authorized to draw.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: February 11, 2016

/Donald R Steinberg/

Donald R. Steinberg Registration No. 37,241

Wilmer Cutler Pickering

Hale & Dorr LLP

Tel: 617-526-6453 Fax: 617-526-5000



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that, on February 11, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing materials:

• PETITIONERS' UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)

to be served via Express Mail on the following attorney of record as listed on PAIR:

KURT RAUSCHENBACH RAUSCHENBACH PATENT LAW GROUP, LLC P.O. BOX 849 FRANCONIA, NH 03580

Respectfully submitted,

/Donald R Steinberg/
Donald R. Steinberg
Registration No. 37,241
Wilmer Cutler Pickering
Hale & Dorr LLP
Tel: 617-526-6453

Fax: 617-526-5000

